

product sheet

manufacturer/ sales company: Erlenbacher Backwaren GmbH

Finest Apple Cake (vegan)

product code: 8108611
custom tariffs no.: 19059060

product description

Shortcrust pastry base with apple filling (46%) and apple slices (28%), sprinkled with sugar-cinnamon-mix, covered with cake glaze and decorated with roasted and sliced almonds, quick-frozen, pre-cut into 12 portions.

ingredients

INGREDIENTS: apples (68%), WHEAT flour, sugar, palm fat, modified starches, glucose-fructose syrup, rapeseed oil, ALMONDS, thickeners (E410, E415, E412), acid (E330), natural flavourings, gelling agent (E440), raising agents (E450, E500), colouring foods (carrot concentrate, pumpkin concentrate), emulsifier (E471), spice (cinnamon), table salt, acidity regulators (E332, E327). May contain OTHER NUTS, PEANUTS and SOY. The product was manufactured in a company which processes EGGS and MILK products.

nutritional values per 100g on average

Energy: (704kJ/ 167kcal)/Fat: 5g /of which: saturates: 2,1g /Carbohydrates: 28,1g /of which: sugars: 17,2g /Fibre: 2g /Protein: 1,5g /Salt: 0,1g

nutritional values

12 portions

nutrition information on average	per 100g	% RM* per 100g	per portion approx. 188g
energy	704kJ 167kcal	8%	1323kJ 315kcal
fat	5g	7%	9,4g
of which: saturates	2,1g	11%	3,9g
carbohydrates	28,1g	11%	52,8g
of which: sugars	17,2g	19%	32,3g
fibre	2g	--%	3,8g
protein	1,5g	3%	2,8g
sodium	0,1g	2%	0,19g

* Reference intake for an average adult (8 400kJ / 2000kcal). Adapt portion sizes appropriately for children.

allergenes and GMO

content	ingredient	possibly as traces	containing allergenes
Cereals containing gluten	yes	yes	
Crustaceans	no	no	
Eggs	no	yes	
Fish	no	no	
Peanuts	no	yes	
Soybeans	no	yes	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	no	yes	
Nuts: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts	yes	yes	
Celery	no	no	
Mustard	no	no	
Sesame	no	no	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg	no	no	
Lupin	no	no	
Molluscs	no	no	

additional information regarding nutrition

Ohne Zusatz von künstliche Aromen/ no artificial flavours added	yes
Vegan/ vegan	no
Ovo-lacto-vegetarisch/ ovo-lacto-vegetarian	yes
Lacto-vegetarisch/ lacto-vegetarian	yes
Ovo-vegetarisch/ ovo-vegetarian	yes
Ohne Schweinefleisch/ without pork	yes
Ohne Jodsalz/ without iodized salt	yes
Koscher/ kosher	no
Halal/ halal	no
Ohne kennzeichnungspflichtige Zusatzstoffe gemäß §9 ZZuLV/ without additives subject to marking re. §9 ZZuLV	yes
Ohne den Zusatz von Farbstoffen/ without colouring agent	yes
Ohne den Zusatz von Konservierungsstoffen/ without preservatives	yes
Ohne den Zusatz von Geschmacksverstärkern/ without flavour enhancer	yes
Alkohol/ alcohol	no

Ohne zugesetzte gehärteten pflanzlichen Fette und Öle	yes
Bemerkungen/ remarks	no remarks

recommended instruction for defrosting

Defrosting recommendation: Remove the frozen cake from packaging. At room temperature (21-22°C): whole cake approximately 9 hours, one piece approximately 2,5 hours. In oven (150°C): heat up whole cake approximately 45 minutes, then leave to cool for about 30 minutes.

storage

instruction

Storage and transport at -18°C minimum. Please store the defrosted product in the fridge and consume it as soon as possible! Do not refreeze once defrosted!

product type	0
residual time-to-expire	4 months
time-to-expire	18 months

packaging

type	00.01.1900
GTIN	4004311186114
number of units per selling unit	4
gross weight/ content	2416g
net weight/ content	2250g
weight packaging	166g
size of packaging [LxWxH in mm]	290x288x71

selling unit

selling unit typ	box
selling unit GTIN	4004311086117
gross weight/ content	9991,71g
net weight/ content	9000g
weight packaging	991,71g
size of packaging [LxWxH in mm]	590x299x154

palett information

type	Euro
handling	Mehrweg
no. of selling units per palett	36
no. of selling units per layer	4
no. of layers per palett	9
total weight	382kg
size of palett [LxWxH in mm]	1200x800x1531